GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS & CLIMATE CHANGE

MIZORAM::AIZAWL

No.B.22015/2/2020-FC/PCCF/ &0 +

To,

Subj :

Ref:

Sir,

amount

The General Manager,
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd,,
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India,

PMU-Lunglei, Mizoram - 796701.

Dated Aizawl the £2%Sept., 2022

Demand note for payment of Compensatory Afforestation, Net Present Value, Avenue
Plantation, Penal NPV and Cost of felling of trees in respect of Construction of 2-laning
with hard shoulder configuration of NH-302 and NH 54 (A) from Lunglei - Tlabung
section of NH-302 in Mizoram under Bharatmala Pariyojna on EPC mode.

MoEF&CC vide letter No.3-MZC024/2022-SH1/1651-52 dated 30.08.2022

I am directed to inform that In-principle approval in respect of the above project proposal
has been granted by the MoEF&CC vide letter No.3-MZC024/2022-SH1/1651-52 dated 30.08.2022.
Copy enclosed for information and necessary action. Further, you are requested to make payment of

s towards CA, NPV & Avenue plantation, Penal NPV and Cost of felling of trees in compliance of

conditions A. (1), (2), (3), (7) and (9) of the above In-principle approval as follows:

S.N Item Division Estimates Amount to be paid Remarks
(inRs.) (in Rs.) .
] Lumiglet Ff)r cén.\fépience, |
1 E?Pensit-ow 79,27,090 79.27,090 ;estltr?ate ;15 iarepareh
orestation Tlabung - for the whole stretc
of road.
Lunglei 36,26,574.30 36,26,574.30 '
2 Net P t Value — -
etPresentValue ——p e | 5252896521 | 5252896521
' Lunglei 7,41,610 7,41,610
3 A Plantati . -
venue Plantation T ung 59,72,555 59,72,555
4 Penal NPV Lunglei | 7,25,% 14.86 7,2 5,314.86
Tlabung 1,05,05,793.04 1,05,05,793.04
Rs.3,20,751.16
already deposited by
—— ; User Agency to
5 GSLBLITEIR G Lunglei 9,55,380 63512884 | Mizoram State CAMPA
trees Account - State Bank of
India, Khatla Branch,
Aizawl, Mizoram on
dt.14.09.2021.




Rs, 20,31,693 already |
deposited by User
Agency to Mizoram
State CAMPA Account -
State Bank of India,
Khatla Branch, Aizawl,
Mizoram on
dt.14.09.2021.

Tlabung 98,82,680 78,50,987

r | Total amount to be paid by User Agency Rs. 9,05,14,017.84

The payment is to be made online through PARIVESH as stipulated at condition No. 4 and
No.9 of the above said In-Principle Approval.

It is informed that in case some wrong calculation is noticed subsequently in the amount to
be paid, the same shall be informed and the excess amount, if any, has to be paid by the User Agency.

Enclo: As above

Yours faithfully,

. SINGSON)

Deputy Conservator of Forests (FC)
Memo No.B.22015/2/2020-FC/PCCF/ ko7 Dated Aizawl the IIZ%S(ept., 2022
Copy to:

1. The Conservator of Forests (Southern Circle), EF&CC Lunglei for kind information.
2. The Divisional Forest Officer, Lunglei Forest Division for information.
3. The Divisional Forest Officer, Tlabung Forest Division for information.

e

(VANLALNUNPUII HMAR)
Assistant Conservator of Forests (FC)



